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David Hazellief,
 Broker 

(863) 610-1553

Sharon Prevatt,
Realtor

(863) 634-7069

5073-M: BLUE CYPRESS GOLF & RV RESORT 
55+ Community.  1BD/1BA with addition. Furnished, 
appliances, hurricane shutters, shed and activities 

throughout the year. $59,900 MLS OK218726

Lucy Olivarez,
Offi ce Manager

Carmen Guerrero,
Accounts P/R - 

Customer Service

Offi ce:
863-763-2104

4002-M: BUCKHEAD RIDGE 2BD/2BA DW 
w/potential. Spacious kitchen, many  cabinets, 
enclosed porch & shed, awnings, rain gutters, 
concrete seawall. City water & Septic tank, 

irrigation well. $64,900 MLS OK218213

Lake Access Make Offer

5011-H: LOCATION & UNIQUE CONSTRUCTION MODEL! Right off 
70 east. Commercial or Residential. Huge home on 4.66± ACRES. Garage & 
circular driveway. Finish building your own home to your likes. Located next to 
TRIPLE E EQUIPMENT-All dimensions are approx. $450,000 MLS OK219265

1008-H: 2-STORY IN THE SOUTHWEST AREA WITH A TOUCH OF VINTAGE. A 
beautiful shady driveway with pavers leads you to this 3BD/2.5BA home with 3,368 Total Sq Ft., 
/2,311 under air. Formal living room and Dining room. Spacious kitchen with Sky lights, plenty of 
cabinets and counter space. Family room features a large stone Fireplace. Large open porch, 
Jacuzzi, 2-Air Conditioner units. Extra Lot next door with CBS workshop with Metal roof. Plenty of 

room for equipment parking. Located on a large Cul-de-sac.  MLS OK219086 $375,000

Make Offer

2000-M: TAYLOR CREEK ISLES Move in Ready. New wood fl ooring throughout the home. Freshly 
painted inside, remodeled bathroom with new fl ooring and new sinks. Screened back porch and 
screened front porch with carport. New countertop in kitchen, new duct work, city water and sewer. 

Circular paved driveway. A real Must See. Easy to show. MLS OK218952 $110,000

5048-H: HOME ON 20 ACRES 3BD/1BA Frame 
Construction cracker style home with beautiful wildlife 
all around. Grandfather oak trees, fenced, and cross 
fenced, wrap around porch and Workshop. $225,000

2003-M: ~TAYLOR CREEK ~ Lake 
Okeechobee access 2BD/2BA DW with 
beautiful sunset & water view! 2,314 
Total Sq Ft.,/1,272 under air. Metal roof, 
concrete seawall, front & back porch, 
large garage/workshop, chain link 

fencing $135,000 MLS OK218391

Lake Access
Pending

1012-H: OKEECHOBEE PARK~ 
3BD/1BA remodeled CBS home. Total Sq 
Ft., 1,144. Close to town yet not in the city! 
New Metal roof, ceiling fans throughout, 
new paint, fl ooring, cabinets, duct work and 
appliances. On city water, septic and shed. 

Call to see. Easy to see. $125,000

6002-L: SW SECTION 3± Acres 
in the desired SW section of town. 
Perfect location for your dream 

home! $109,000 OK218905

6017-L:  FOUR SEASONS AREA ~Clean beautiful 
lot- a little under half an acre ready for a new home 
with lots of shady trees. Great location for east coast 
commuters. Electricity, well & septic (functionality of all 
utilities are not guaranteed). Culvert, Not on a fl ood 
zone, paved road. Lot had a mobile home on them in 

the past. $30,000  MLS  OK219256

5009-H: R-BAR ESTATES~ Incredibly Stylish-Newly 
remodeled exquisite and spacious 3-bedroom 2 bath 
CBS home on 2.56± ACRES. Country Living yet close 
to town. Happy horses are welcome here! 4,851 Total 
Sq. Ft., /2,481 under air. Open clean kitchen with EAT-
N-BAR Many security features!. 2-car garage. Hurricane 

Shutters and more  $430,000 MLS # OK219144

3002-M:  TREASURE ISLAND~ LAKE OKEECHOBEE 
ACCESS!!! 3BD/2BA, split plan with great fi shing. 2,624 
Total Sq Ft.,/1,718 under air. Well maintained throughout. 
IN-GROUND SCREENED POOL. Spacious bedrooms, walk-
N-closets, Skylights, large kitchen with Island, pantry and 
Stainless Steel Appliances, fi replace. Master bath has Garden 
Tub/Shower and Man Cave or workshop. MOVE IN READY!  
Easy to show. MLS OK218987 $179,000

Make Offer • Pool Home

New Listing

BLUE CYPRESS GOLF & RV RESORT
1BD/1BA with addition. Furnished, 

appliances, hurricane shutters, shed and activities 
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
located on 441 in the center of town 
is a great income-producing business 
opportunity. Contact Lasha for more 
information. RX-10623122

$270,000 SHOPPING PLAZA
$885,500

 RX-10539188  Lot 272     $44,900
Active 55 PLUS COMMUNITY, gated entrance, 
Deeded lots, planned activities, manager on site, 
heated swimming pool, community boat ramp, 

washers & dryers, located on Rim Canal with ac-

table, and basketball court. Close to restaurants, 
shopping, golf courses, attractions and casino. 
Call Garry.

Lot 273 
1/1 Renovated
RX-10624078
$49,000

$125,000

Lovely park model with large addition, 
carport, and 2 sheds. Home is well 
maintained located on lots 199 & 200. 
RX-10591714 - Call Lasha

Waterfront 1/1 park model 
with loft, partially furnished 
turnkey home on Lot 89.  
$94,900.  RX-10589879 - 
Call Garry

Big O RV Resort

INVESTOR’S SPECIAL
$79,500

101 SW 3rd Avenue, Okeechobee

 
LegacyRealEstateFLLasha Boree, CIPS, Broker

863-697-1712
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3.61 ACRES on the RIM CANAL 
in LAKEPORT with access to LAKE 
OKEECHOBEE *ZONED RV * 1 WATER 
METER * 1300/1400 ft Waterfront * 2018 
SURVEY * Grandfathered in for RV / Future 
Residential Land Use  $227,000

JERI WILSON • 863-634-6056  
 jeriwilson@jeriwilson.com

14296 East SR 78, Okeechobee

TE
   “Don’t Let Our Past Business 

Be Our Last Business”

LAKEPORT COMMERCIAL BUILDING 
LOT 100 x 100, DriveThru, City Water and 
Septic * on the corner of HWY 78 & Martin 
Blvd LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION!  
$112,000

SPORTSMANS VILLAGE in MOORE 
HAVEN * 1BD/1BA 1274 sqft PARK MOD-
EL * SITUATED on a Captive Lake * Near 
CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVER * Every thing 
you need is in THE KITCHEN * 1BD/1BA & 
room for a Guest * STORAGE & LAUNDRY 
in UNIT *   $62,000

2.5 ACRES with Oak trees on THE PRAI-
RIE nicely shading the front of this property 
and also providing privacy. The back part is 
open for livestock with some SHADY TREES 
* PLUS * 1.88 Acres asking $20,000 a couple 
roads over MLS  219073694   $20,000

LAKEPORT * 0.50 AC * HALF MILE TO 
BOAT LANDING & LAKE OKEECHOBEE 
* LIVING ROOM SPACE furnished.* 3Bed/
2Ba * Screened Lanai * GATED & PRIVACY 
FENCE * SHED / BARN / GARAGE & RV will 
stay w/electric hook-up  $139,000  220035642

TWO LOTS on CANAL in LAKEPORT * Each 
is +/- 133 ft on the Canal by 108 ft deep. Two 
adds up to 108 x 260 for plenty of room for 
House & Boathouse. This canal connects with 
RIM CANAL but does not have Lake Access. 
Harney Pond Boat Ramp is a Qtr.Mile $44,400

 A WORLD APART ON THE RIM CANAL in LAKEPORT * Corner Lot* Metal Roof* Covered Boathouse w/lift * Covered space for 2 boats & vehicles * 2 car garage * 3564 sqft 
Interior - High celings and beams * Fireplace in Spacious Living Room * Wrap-Around Porches with space for Treasured trophies or antiques.* Nicely screened outdoor cookin’
& Living it up space * 3 bars ** Roomy Master w/Stone Fireplace, Den & Pool Rm * Weight Rm * Sauna & Hot tub * ML# 219081918  $349,900

LAKEPORT 2 STORY * CANAL ON TWO SIDE * 4BD/3BA * Metal Roof 2018 * All 3 
Baths new fi xtures!! * Kitchen NEW cabinets 2008 * FIREPLACE * CATEGORY 3 IMPACT 
WINDOWS & FRENCH DOORS UPSTAIRS * DUAL ZONE A/C & much more  $245,000

HALF ACRE * Phenomenal Updates * Welcoming Rustic Entrance ..New kitchen 
Appliances & extra Frig in Family room * Living room . Fireplace . Dining & Kitchen * 
Airy Master w/tiled Shower & Soaking Tub + 2 Guest Rooms & Bath on First Floor * 
UPSTAIRS Guestroom w/Bath & View . Concrete Parking * METAL ROOF IN 2019 * 
WORKSHOP . Well water - Softener in Shed  MLS 220031975   $297,000

MOORE HAVEN * 1999 DWMH 4BD/2BA ON 
0.658 ACRES * Pasture behind you * INTERIOR 
2356sqft. w/the MASTER * NICELY DESIGNED 
KITCHEN with Range+Wall Oven * Dining Area 
opens to SCREENED LANAI.. LIVING ROOM 
w/FIREPLACE * AND you are COVERED with 
2017 METAL ROOF that has CLIPS holding TIN 
in place & are CRIMPED on the ends.   $139,000    
MLS 202039280

BUCKHEAD RIDGE * ON CANAL TO LAKE 
OKEECHOBEE * HOME SWEET HOME * 
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

F-1843:  
SOUTHWEST 

SECTION. Approximately 
12 acres, cleared and fenced 

with paved road frontage on 
two sides.  Property partially wraps 

around the busy corner of SW 16th 
Avenue and SR 78 West.   Future 

land use is Residential Multi-Family.  
A portion of the property is in the 

Tourism/Resort Corridor.  $660,000  
Call Jim for more details.  

863-634-4497.  MLS #OK218057

REDUCED!!

N-1217:  IN CITY LIMITS!!  Opportunities abound with 
over 600’ of paved city street frontage with City water 
and sewer available. Located in the desirable Southwest 
section, this property consists of three contiguous parcels 
surrounded by commercial, light industrial, and multi-
family uses. $252,000 MLS #OK218702 Call Jim Fowler 

at 863-634-4497

F-1941:  SUN AND COUNTRY RANCHES!!  41 ACRES of of pristine, wooded beauty.  
This property is in two parcels and has paved road frontage on two sides.  It is perfect 
for that weekend getaway or for a quiet, secluded homesite.  A RARE OPPORTUNITY 

at  $4,500/Acre.  Call Jim at 863-634-4497 for more information.

401 S. Parrott Ave. • Okeechobee

COMMERCIAL • AGRICULTURE • ACREAGE 
Gil Culbreth, Lic. Real Estate Broker

Molly Curley Jim Fowler, Jr.

P-1934: Beautiful DWMH on well maintained lot w/nice 
landscaping. 3BD, 2BA, big living rm/dining rm combo. Super island 
kitchen w/breakfast area ( 10 x 24) Front patio 10 x 50, Back patio 
12 x 40. Perfect for screened room or covered porch. Property is neat 
and clean!! Car shed 10X2O. Metal roof-over, Quiet neighborhood!! 
New A/C $129,900 MLS OK219179 Call Molly 863-610-1526

IN CITY

LAKE A
CCESS

N-1865: Huge warehouse building in SW SECTION 
and WITHIN CITY LIMITS of Okeechobee. This steel 
strand building consists of two completely separate bays 
approx 5,000 sq. ft. each. Each bay has two huge rollup 
doors in the rear. Fronts of each are partitioned off with 
offi ce space and restrooms. Currently rented and an 
auction business occupies both bays. Highly desirable 
city section, endless possibilities.  $298,900.  Call Jim 
for more details, 863-634-4497.  MLS #OK218166

O-1929: This immaculate and well maintained 3/2 DW Man-
ufactured Home is on a 1/3 acre waterfront lot in Buckhead 
Ridge. The custom built 2 vehicle carport features a mechanic/
carpenter workshop and there’s a handicap ramp leading into 
the Florida room that overlooks the huge back yard and cap-
tive lake. Beautiful starter home or fi shing retreat that comes 
fully furnished and move-in ready! OK219108, $164,000 Call 
Phyllis Walker 863-634-3182

J-1928: THIS HOME HAS AN ENTRANCE ATRIUM. 2 BD, 2 BA, Master Suite, separate dining area, Large 
Living area, living rm that opens into the dining and a huge screened porch. The porch could be made into a 
game rm or Family rm. Many possibilities. Fenced Backyard has mature trees. Unique House. $139,900 MLS 
OK219098 Call Molly 863-610-1526 

P-1942: Home has lots of space 3 BD, 2 BA one bedroom is used as offi ce. Big 
Living rm with vaulted ceiling, Kitchen/Family rm combo has island breakfast 
bar & fi replace. The Florida rm has windows overlooking the canal. There 
is a shared boathouse & a partial fenced yard. Stunning Porch 8 x 37, plus 
open porch & a Wheel Chari ramp. Workshop/Shed 10 x 16. Fishing Dock 16 
x 10. All rooms have vaulted ceiling including Mater Bath. MLS OK219264 
$149,900 Call Molly 863-610-1526

C-1927: CORNER LOT WITH LAKE ACCESS. Furnished DWMH has bedroom addition with separate entry. Nice 
screened front porch entry. Spacious 3 bd, 2 ba split arrangement. Large living room with fi replace. Breakfast island 
and nice appliances. Master suite has soaking tub and shower. The dining room has a built-in hutch. The entry room has 
a wet bar. Laundry room is well located near kitchen and bedrooms. Oak trees on lot. Catwalk style seawall and boat 
dockage. Storage shed in backyard. Good location. Across the street in front is a nice, big pasture with cattle. $129,900 
MLS OK219067 Call Molly 863-610-1526
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
metal roofi ng. Master suite on second fl oor with wet bar. large walk-in closet. Electrical supply 
for Tanning bed. Whole house generator, Large screened in back porch with wet bar, open 
porch for grilling. Offi ce with separate entrance and a ½ bath.  12 x 18 storage shed. Built in 
2001. Reduced $349,000 MLS# OK218841 Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

C-1906: Commercial Development 
Property is west of Jersey Mike’s, 50 
ft of frontage on Park street, 142.5 
ft Frontage on SW 7th Ave. 142.5 
ft Frontage on SW 2nd Street, 95 
ft Frontage on SW 6th Ave. per 
public records. $350,000 MLS# 
OK218902  Call Randy Harden 
863-634-7490

M-1877 - Seminole Cove – Updated 3/2 
MH with large master bath, walk in closet, 
living rm, family rm, ceramic/wood/laminate 
fl oors, built-in bookcase, carport, screened 
patio, workshop with a/c, hurricane shutters, 
community pool & clubhouse. Furnished & also 
comes with refrigerator, freezer, dishwasher, 
range, washer, dryer, tv, computer, & more. 
$140,000 POSSIBLE OWNER FINANCING  
MLS OK218436 Call Randy C. Harden 
863.634.7490

C-1888: HOME FEATURES, Hurricane safe 
room, Offi ce, 4BD, 4BA dbl fi replace, built-I 
Big screen tv, Heated indoor swimming 
pool with waterfall and slide, Sound system 
throughout the house. Granite countertops, 
Tile Handicap bathrooms, 1 acre stocked 
pond with dock, Irrigation system. Room 
on the property for an airplane hanger. 
OK218638 $599,000 Call Randy Harden 
863-634-7490

M-1874: 3750 Highway 441 SE – Beautiful 
1.27 acres with lots of oak & palm trees on 
Rim Canal & easy access to Lake Okeechobee. 
Property has been under brushed & is ready for 
improvements. MLS OK218442  $219,000 
POSSIBLE OWNER FINANCING. Call Randy 
863-634-7490

Randy 
Harden

(863) 634-7490

M-1873: High & Dry .399 Acre Lot $39,000 
Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

D-1894: Nice Buildable Lot, Close to Avon Park High 
School. OK218730 $7,500 Call Randy 863-634-7490

B-1901: Country Hills Estates 4.73 acres, 2/2, 16 x50 
porch, 8 x 16 storage shed. OK218842 $137,000 

Call Randy 863-634-7490

Susie 
Hoover

(863) 634-7756

RED
UCED

 

$349,900

RED
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W-1936: 1.25 acres   
1-23-34-33-0A00-

00004-M000  16793 NW 
284th ST High and dry Oaks 

and cabbages, Electricity 
available OK-219214 
$12,500 Call Randy 

Harden 863-634-7490

N-1904: Very Private 
dead-end street. Zoned 

for DWMH, Great 
location for East coast 
commuters. $60,000 

OK218857 Call Randy 
Harden 863-634-7490

R-1923: Treasure Island 
Lot City Water, Electric, Septic 

tank, and drain fi eld. the 
SWMH was removed. Lot is 

ready for a new MH. Elevated 
10 x 27 concrete slab for a 
screen room or addition to 
your MH. MLS OK219042 

$19,500 Call Randy 
Harden 863-634-7490

W-1937: 1.25 acres 
1-23-34-33-0A00-

00005-P000 NW 284th 
Street. High and dry 
Oaks and cabbage 

trees, Electricity 
available OK219216  

$12,500 

S-1907: LAKE ACCESS WATERFRONT CBS Construction, Synthetic Stucco, Metal Roof, 9’4 
ceilings, 3 Bedroom, 3 Baths, split fl oor plan, Whole House R O System Is New, A/C Unit is 
new. Screened in, outdoor Kitchen, Bar and Heated Pool, Water pump is new. Screened in pool 
enclosure has CBS columns, and tie beams. Covered Boat dock, concrete seawall and Boat Ramp. 
Hurricane shutters. $399,000 MLS# OK218917  Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

H-1910: This property is currently being used as a Turtle 
Farm/ Fish farm. The property includes a 1600 sq. ft. Ranch 
Style CBS house. 3 /2 with metal roof, new central air and 
heat. City Water. Two Concrete block warehouses with 
metal roofs, one 1,674 sq. ft. and the other is 1504 sq. ft. 
Includes a Walk-In Freezer and a Walk-In Cooler. It has a 
large temperature-controlled room for hatching eggs. It also 
includes a mobile home that is Used for The Offi ce. 3 Phase 
Electric and Single phase Electric, Two wells 2 large ponds 
one fenced in with electrical protection. The property is high 
and dry access roads and driveway covered with millings. 
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